FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 41/2005

OF 08TH JUNE, 2005

APPLICANT NAME [FORM BID CUMM
S/IN|A. QUALIFIED BIDS [M/A NO [R/C NO [APPLICANT ADDRESS |RATE |[AMOUNT AMOUNT
1|MOLINDECX LTD MF0652864 108279|NO 7 EDIALE STREET, BENIN CITY 133.40 18,883.00 18883
2|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779170 2662|3/4, ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OREGU| 133.10 104,073.76 122956.76
3|BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC AA1112456 AIRLINE|THE WATERFRONT, OYINKAN ABAYOMI 133.10] 6,330,879.00| 6453835.76
4|AMEX FISHING INDUSTRIES LIMITED |MF0532505 RC 244585|3 CHURCH STREET OSHODI LAGOS 133.00| 81,060.00| 6534895.76
5|PROCO LIMITED MF0833252 102871|NO. 17/18, BELLO ROAD, KANO. 133.00 27,027.60 6561923.36
6|GIDAN HASSAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0559088 RC 20786|1, MAIMALARI ROAD, BOMPAI, KANC 133.00 23,758.00 6585681.36
7|GIDAN HASSAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0559087 RC 20786|1, MAIMALARI ROAD, BOMPAI, KANC 133.00 27,100.00 6612781.36
8/CONRAWS NIG LTD MF-0828962 RC 8328|2 PRESIDENTIAL ROAD, OGUI, ENUGU, ENUG; 133.00 12,645.00 6625426.36
9|UCHESON CONTINENTAL IND. LTD MF-0714494 RC 271771|NO. 76 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA ANAMBR| 133.00 75,392.50 6700818.86
10|ADEBIYI ADEDEJI ADEBAYC AA1114678 A1443703|6 ALH. AZEEZ STREET, MAFOLUKU OSHODI, 133.00 6,766.38 6707585.24
11|ADEBIYI ADEDEJI ADEBAYC AA1114677 A1443703|6 ALH. AZEEZ STREET, MAFOLUKU OSHOD]I, 133.00 370.00 6707955.24
12|ANYAKIE CALISTUS CHUKWUKERE AA1104483 C283167|10B OKO-AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA| 133.00 6,387.13 6714342.37
13|ANYAKIE CALISTUS CHUKWUKERE AA1104482 C283167|10B OKO-AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA| 133.00 370.00 6714712.37
14|OKOLIE BOLUM PETER AA1104484 A2092568|1 OLADOYINBO STREET, AGUDA OGBA IKEJ 133.00 7,215.00 6721927.37
15|OKOLIE BOLUM PETER AA1104485 A2092568|1 OLADOYINBO STREET, AGUDA OGBA IKEJ 133.00 370.00 6722297.37
16|UCHENDU ADAOBI| AA1114670 A0490108(18 OPEIFA CRESCENT, ANTHONY VILLAGE, L] 133.00 7,030.00 6729327.37
17|UCHENDU ADAOBI| AA1114671 A0490108(18 OPEIFA CRESCENT, ANTHONY VILLAGE, L] 133.00 370.00 6729697.37
18|POSH INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIM|MF0660717 110428|PLOT 51B, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERIC| 133.00 58,595.00 6788292.37
19|ELDORADO NIGERIA LTD MF0846627 6267|27, HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA ,LAGOS 133.00 94,021.56 6882313.93
20|OYEWOLE YINKA TAOFEEK AA 1271923 A 1677441]|AV 15, CALABAR STR, KADUNA NORTH, KAD 133.00 2,000.00 6884313.93
21|FISH WAY LIMITED MF0831536 349,788[116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA , ABIA STATE 133.00| 280,000.00 7164313.93
22|WINCO FOAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0652739 53,774/17-19 ORISHIGUN STREET,OFF IKORODU 133.00| 190,500.00; 7354813.93
23|BAATS CLINICAL ENGINEERING LTD |[MF0734997 121637|NO 10 LAKANMI CLOSE, TOTAL GARDEN, IBA 133.00 40,709.00 7395522.93
24|EQUITY INDEMNITY INSURANCE CO LTAA1087624 175105|NO 15B JOSEPH STREET, LAGOS 133.00 342.00 7395864.93
25/GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LTD |[MF0735171 332718|NO 379 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 133.00 6,049.00 7401913.93
26/GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LTD |[MF0735101 332718|NO 379 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 133.00 16,400.00 7418313.93
27|MAIWA'AZI DANDAURA MF0051670 A0242313|NO 5 ZUGARD ROAD, JOS 133.00 32,800.00 7451113.93
28|RIVIGO J. V. (NIGERIA) LTD MF0810142 615804|NO 5 AYAMINIMA LANE GRA PHASE |l PORT h 133.00 23,402.30 7474516.23
29|RIVIGO J. V. (NIGERIA) LTD MF0810141 615804|NO 5 AYAMINIMA LANE GRA PHASE |l PORT h 133.00 62,645.58 7537161.814
30|MATEF LIMITED MFO0764721 8538[103, IBADAN STREET, (EAST), EBUTE- 133.00| 14,515.98 7551677.79
31|NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AA1066348 GOVT|ELECTRICITY HEAD QUARTERS, PLOT 1071, 133.00] 5,790,888.00| 13342565.79
32|MATROC CHEMICAL & ALLIED PRODUMF0682308 250144|1, OKIGWE ROAD, ABA 133.00 45,469.00 13388034.79
33|INSIS LIMITED BA050/2005210] RC291160|3 ARE AVENUE NEW BODIJA, IBADAN 132.99 25,000.00 13413034.79
34|ENE NWOSIBE BROTHERS NIG LTD MF0617276 RC472266(23 PORT HARCOURT ROAD ABA ABIA 132.95 22,678.90 13435713.69
35|MED-IMPEX (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0204864 RC172844(64, AJAYI ROAD,OGBA,IKEJA 132.95 10,000.00 13445713.69
36|C & F INTERTRADE COMPANY LTD. MF0285205 493310[SHOP 211, DALEKO MARKET, IYANA-ISOLO, 132.95 690,000.00 14135713.69
37|C.H.F. HERON NIG LTD MF 0715633 RC 143370|39, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.95 147,453.00 14283166.69
38/ NANFANG MOTOR NIG LTD MF0504105 RC510226|KM 38, ABEOKUTA/LAGOS EXPRESS WAY RD 132.95 522,600.00 14805766.69
39|AFTRADE NIG LTD MF 0676333 RC 46945|10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, ILUPEJU 132.93 108,985.00 14914751.69
40|GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752751 507075(2/4 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU RO, 132.93 40,000.00 14954751.69
41|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752769 126399|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.93 20,000.00 14974751.69
42|TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752342 505006(6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOY 132.93 63,657.90 15038409.59
43|AIRLIQUIDE NIG PLC MF0872285 2078(104/106 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 132.92 5,648.69 15044058.28
44|AIRLIQUIDE NIG PLC MF0872287 2078(104/106 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 132.92 16,524.48 15060582.76
45|BOND BANK AA0996354 RC460003|3 AKIN ADESOLA STREET VICTORIA ISALANI] 132.91 15,039.00 15075621.76
46|AKTRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549159 339694|25, BOYLE STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS. 132.91 200,000.00 15275621.76
47|LATERNA VENTURES MF0436377 RC 202868 13B OKO AWO CLOSE VICTORIA ISLAND P.Q 132.91 100,603.20 15376224.96
48|PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LIMI|MF0727393 RC 400509|3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.91 102,425.00 15478649.96
49|Chief R.O. Egbeyemi AA1317270 A0561350(32, Oyekan Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.91 3,700.00 15482349.96
50|TUKIES INVESTMENT NIG LTD MF0505282 RC337644|37 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.91 92,600.00 15574949.96
51|BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LIMITED |[MF0621883 323069|53, LAWSON STREET P.O BOX 2963, LAGOS 132.90 200,000.00 15774949.96
52|CHILAKA CHIEMEZIE AA0978801 A2438305|ELEGANZA HOUSE, 7TH FLOOR, 15B JOSEPH 132.90 11,462.50 15786412.46
53|CHILAKA, CHIJIOKE R. AA0978802 A2438297|ELEGANZA HOUSE, 7TH FLOOR, 15B JOSEPH 132.90 11,462.50 15797874.96
54 REGAL PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LIMITE[MF0778634 310338|1, ADEBAYO AKANDE STREET, OREGUN, LA 132.90 101,970.00 15899844.96
55|CELINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0845720 198235|PLOT 30, ADEKUNLE BISI STREET, OGUDU G 132.90 584,834.00 16484678.96
56/WONS ENGR CO LTD MF0716594 193267|ZONE 3 NO 47 NWAGBALA ESTATE NNEWI A 132.90 751,000.00 17235678.96
57|UNIVERSAL GASES LIMITED MF 0296051 RC 166303|PLOT PC 12 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.90 47,038.15 17282717.11
58 ADEGBESOLA SHERIFAT ABIDEMI AA1167867 A2130490(|2, FATAI STREET, AKOWONJO, SHASHA, DOH 132.90 2,000.00 17284717.11
59|/AMTRONIC INV LTD MF0714170 RC489579|15 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.90 29,423.00 17314140.11
60[B.A INT'L INVESTMENT LTD MF 0717124 RC 2943023 CAMEROUN ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.90 20,810.00 17334950.11
61| COMPAGNIE GENERAL MF0409340 RC347841|PLOT 1676 OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VI 132.90 38,258.16 17373208.27
62| COMPAGNIE GENERALE MF0853316 RC 347841|PLOT 1676 OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, VI 132.90 1,574.64 17374782.91
63|GREY DE KOUROUN MF0793515 RC152493|NO. 22 HAPPY HOME,AVENUE, KIRIKIRI APAH 132.90 11,500.00 17386282.91
64 MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0613392 RC-27223|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.90 26,842.72 17413125.63
65|NIPPON ELECTRONICS IND LTD. MF 0946230 RC-227599|143 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET IDUMOTA LAG 132.90 51,000.00 17464125.63
66/OM LTD MF-0946919 RC289914|55 HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI IND. ESTA 132.90 146,880.00 17611005.63
67|/QUORUM INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0649633 RC-261507|NO. 12 OYEBOLA STREET OJOTA LAGOS. 132.90 44,000.00 17655005.63
68/ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED |[MF0946173 RC21386|KM 16 OLD LAGOS ROAD ALOMAJA IBADAN, 132.90 302,703.00 17957708.63
69|STARLINE NIGERIA LTD MF 0945128 RC 11184|152 AZIKIWE ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.90 118,649.05 18076357.68
70/BLOOMS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD BA050/2004210] RCB80452|42 ONITIRE STREET, ITIRE SURULERE, LAGO: 132.90 20,000.00 18096357.68
71|PAVAN INTERNATIONAL LTD BA050/2004210] RC101801[44 ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.90 52,246.09 18148603.77
72|SKYMIT LIMITED MF 0737441 RC 79657|20, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY,IKEJA,L 132.90 95,314.00 18243917.77
73|EZECHUDDY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0926853 424091|B368, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO| 132.90 182,420.00 18426337.77
74|JONAB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549922 92175|ZONE A, BLOCK 12, SHOP 1 & 2, TRADE FAIR 132.90 12,546.56 18438884.33
75|JONAB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549930 92175|ZONE A, BLOCK 12, SHOP 1 & 2, TRADE FAIR 132.90 8,100.00 18446984.33
76/JONAB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549927 92175|ZONE A, BLOCK 12, SHOP 1 & 2, TRADE FAIR 132.90 13,384.80 18460369.13
77|JONAB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549926 92175|ZONE A, BLOCK 12, SHOP 1 & 2, TRADE FAIR 132.90 43,905.40 18504274.53
78|JONAB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549925 92175|ZONE A, BLOCK 12, SHOP 1 & 2, TRADE FAIR 132.90 77,850.00 18582124.53
79|ORBIH FELIX EMOAKEMHE AA1010608 A0442138(12, GABORONE STREET, WUSE ZONE 2, ABU 132.90 41.30 18582165.83
80|CADBURY NIG.PLC MF0623598 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI , IKEJA 132.90 134,286.53 18716452.36
81|CADBURY NIG.PLC MF0641936 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI , IKEJA 132.90 19,941.20 18736393.56
82|CHISCO MERCHANTS NIG.LTD. MF0711973 338499|8, HOSPITAL ROAD , GOMBE 132.90 120,000.00 18856393.56
83|H.F.P.ENGINEERING (NIG) LTD. MF0706273 27814|PLOT PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET VICTQ 132.90 6,216.00 18862609.56




84|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0638920 6540(22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.90 64,887.90 18927497.46
85|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC. MF0698913 6540(22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS| 132.90 33,153.85 18960651.31
86|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC. MF0698914 6540(22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS| 132.90 56,647.77 19017299.08
87|REYNOLDS CONSTRUCTION CO. (NIG.)MF0735052 6541|PLOT 564/565 AIRPORT ROAD, CBD ABUJA 132.90 11,832.94 19029132.02
88|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED |MF0785558 21386|KM 16,0LD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN 132.90 83,431.28 19112563.3
89|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED |MF0785559 21386|KM 16,0LD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN 132.90 305,962.50 19418525.8
90|AWOFISIBE AYORINDE OLAJIRE AA1098886 782048 BLOCK 20 FLAT 4 AMINO ODOFIN HOUSING 132.90 2,000.00 19420525.8
91|EUU PROJECTS LIMITED MF 0382100 RC 44778|226, APAPA ROAD, IJORA LAGOS 132.90 21,000.00 19441525.8
92|HARMONY LINKS LIMITED MF 0783938 RC 232265|59-IGA-IDUNGARAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAG 132.90 21,750.00 19463275.8
93|MR C. NWAEKWU AA 1032443 A 04762242 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.90 2,000.00 19465275.8
94|MRS SUSAN NWAEKWL AA 1032444 A 0480120({2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.90 2,000.00 19467275.8
95|AGINA IND. LTD MF 0722053 RC 288321|ZONE 16, STORE 4 AND 5, MAIN MARKET, NN 132.90 126,500.00 19593775.8
96|NANIYO DUWON AA 0952297 A 1274226(23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.90 2,000.00 19595775.8
97|A.U.B ALUMINIUM & GLASS SALES LTIMF0073228 287091|1585/1586, AUB ROAD, KOFAR-RUWA MARKE| 132.90 15,600.00 19611375.8
98|ALITALIA AIRLINES AA0803502 N/A[PLOT PC 30, CHURCHGATE BUILDING, VICTO| 132.90 401,030.78 20012406.58
99|BALMORAL INDUSTRIES MF0949528 238124|AlICO PLAZA , 2ND FLOOR, PLOT PC 12, AFR|| 132.90 20,000.00 20032406.58
100|CENTOLIGHT INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LINMF0786654 65080(476, OLD OJO ROAD, BADAGRY EXPRESSWA 132.90 41,100.00 20073506.58
101|CFAO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0850869 455928(1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.90 41,827.50 20115334.08
102|CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD AA0987257 8575|TINCAN ISLAND PORT, GATE NO.2, BEHIND B| 132.90 1,102,469.73 21217803.81
103|EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LIMITHMF0699374 20673|RUMUOLUMENI, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS § 132.90 1,064,250.00 22282053.81
104|EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LIMITHMF0699373 20673|RUMUOLUMENI, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS § 132.90 29,541.75 22311595.56
105|EZIOBI MOTORS NIG. LTD MF0686548 288273|44, COATES STREET, EBUTE METTA EAST, L. 132.90 5,739.00 22317334.56
106|OLUMAWU NURSERY/PRIMARY SCHO(AA1291211 735603|PLOT 211, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA CRESCE| 132.90 9,349.00 22326683.56
107|SOKOA CHAIR CENTER LTD MF0689801 512241|BLOCK 94, PLOT 18, LEKKI-EPE EXPRESSWA 132.90 127,827.84 22454511.4
108|SOKOA CHAIR CENTER LTD MF0689844 512241|BLOCK 94, PLOT 18, LEKKI-EPE EXPRESSWA 132.90 222,029.76 22676541.16
109|KENJUST VENTURES (NIG) LTD MF 0558743 RC 371754|350-351 RUWA MARKET EXT KANO 132.90 33,984.70 22710525.86
110|VIXA PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED MF0693810 330,511|57 ISHERI ROAD,AGUDA, OGBA, LAGOS 132.90 21,000.00| 22731525.86
111|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0487084 RC 391026|37, NIGER STREET, KANO 132.90 74,000.00 22805525.86
112|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0183824 RC 4331|PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPE 132.90 84,337.21 22889863.07
113|Henry & Henry Limited MF0064832 RC174210(14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.90 24,700.00 22914563.07
114|AMOL VENTURES LTD MF0791745 389964|NO 48 DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LA 132.90 17,225.00 22931788.07
115|/AWUTOLO W/A LTD MF0375992 123373|NO 45A IGA-IDUGARAN STREET, IDUMOTA LA 132.90 37,485.12 22969273.19
116{IPCA PHARMA NIG. LTD MF0513287 436506{NO. 17 OSOLO WAY, OFF AIRPORT ROAD, AJ 132.90 15,412.00 22984685.19
117|{IPCA PHARMA NIG. LTD MF0791039 436506{NO. 17 OSOLO WAY, OFF AIRPORT ROAD, AJ 132.90 20,000.00 23004685.19
118|KIMARS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0791508 31696013|B 28C ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, 0JQ 132.90 11,652.00 23016337.19
119|MAB INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0791604 66174|EXPRESS ROAD OPPOSITE TRADE FAIR, ABY 132.90 92,611.40 23108948.59
120|RAFSACO AND COMPANY LTD MF0062402 96904|NO 1 ATINUKE AYORINDE STREET, ABEOKUT 132.90 5,658.00 23114606.59
121|VARIATIONS LTD MF0791389 249054|ZONE 3 NO 47 NWAGBALA ESTATE, NNEWI, A 132.90 278,575.00 23393181.59
122|COLLINS & COLLINS PRESS LTD MF0102295 RC480151|50, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.90 16,119.50 23409301.09
123|LIBERTY BANK PLC AA1000502 RC151925|31, BISHOP OLUWOLE ST., V/| LAGOS 132.90 3,522.25 23412823.34
124|MR OLADIPO WILLIAMS AA0532011 A0923652|9 TINUBU STREET LAGOS 132.90 2,000.00 23414823.34
125|SUPPORT SERVICES LTD AA0532010 RC 245570|9 TINUBU STREET LAGOS 132.90 2,000.00 23416823.34
126|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0741165 3763|PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA 132.90 415,200.00 23832023.34
127|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0741171 3763|PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA 132.90 591,680.00 24423703.34
128|H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0487192 206111]24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.90 7,922.00] 24431625.34
129|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0638105 6540|22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA 132.90 97,805.18| 24529430.51
130|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0743769 6540|22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA 132.90 255,941.96 24785372.48
131|CHIDIC IMPORT LIMITELC MF 0756409 RC 34935|NO. 48 FRANCIS STREET, ONITSHA, ANAMBR| 132.90 3,262.00 24788634.48
132|JKPEEZ IMPEX COMPANY LIMITEL MF 0525257 RC 85361|78A ISALE-EKO AXENUE, DOLPHIN ESTATE, || 132.90 40,000.00 24828634.48
133|ADVANCED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIE{MF0612196 437614(8, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.90 29,417.66 24858052.14
134|ADVANCED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIE{MF0612192 437614(8, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.90 2,250.00 24860302.14
135|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0949011 RC1396(4, AFRIBANK STREET, VITORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.90 60,360.77 24920662.91
136|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0697131 RC1396(4, AFRIBANK STREET, VITORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.90 52,863.09 24973526
137|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0657426 RC1396(4, AFRIBANK STREET, VITORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.90 72,205.85 25045731.85
138|CHIPAULISIN AND CO NIG LTD MF0627361 252246|SMR 81 ARIARIA INTERNATIONAL MARKET A 132.90 25,750.68 25071482.53
139|EUROPEAN SOAPS & DET. MF 0636541 481981|13E LSDPC IND. ESTATE,ODOFIN 132.90 750,000.00 25821482.53
140|TUNTISE INV.LTD MF 0636502 138705|12 MOJIDI ST,OFF TOYIN,IKEJA 132.90 159,620.00 25981102.53
141|TUNTISE INV.LTD MF 0546201 138705|12 MOJIDI ST,OFF TOYIN,IKEJA 132.90 124,175.00 26105277.53
142|LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED MF0739274 RC8331[{10 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTOR| 132.90 1,842,352.25 27947629.78
143|MODUPE FASUSI AA1109076 A0729351|49A ABA JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF ADENIY]| 132.90 9,140.85 27956770.63
144|SALE M. YUNUSA AA1223046 A2987075A|PLOT 118, ZONE A7, WUSE ABUJA FCT 132.90 11,095.74 27967866.37
145|UNITED PARCEL SERVICE NIGERIA LINAA1412809 27329|PLOT 16, OWORONSHOKI EXPRESSWAY, GB. 132.90 457,258.55 28425124.92
146|ASJAY & COY NIG LTD MF0603279 305537(B122 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO LAGOS 132.90 22,800.00 28447924.92
147|INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MFO0500672 96761|95 OWERRI ROAD UMUDIM NNEWI ANAMBRA| 132.90 108,675.00 28556599.92
148|JALZAK NIGERIA LTD MF0675315 249304|7 OBUBRA CRESCENT AGBARA ESTATE LA 132.90 5,743.81 28562343.73
149|NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LTD MF0675611 2461|KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY SANGO OT1 132.90 41,883.90 28604227.63
150{NIGERIAN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICAT|MF0525177 293531|3 MTEL STREET OFF MA. AMINU KANO CRES| 132.90 534,648.30 29138875.93
151|NIGERIAN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICAT|MF0525199 293531|3 MTEL STREET OFF MA. AMINU KANO CRES| 132.90 629,312.09 29768188.02
152|NIGERIAN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICAT|MF0525195 293531|3 MTEL STREET OFF MA. AMINU KANO CRES| 132.90 1,552,662.70 31320850.72
153|SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIG LTD|MF0675877 360677|16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD SATELLIT 132.90 40,000.00 31360850.72
154|MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED |MF 0773823 205371|11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.90 68,600.00 31429450.72
155|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0860696 6540(22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.90 110,573.61 31540024.33
156|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0860670 6540(22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.90 32,909.52 31572933.85
157|R.A ADEWOLE NIGERIA COMPANY LTOMF 0646525 210031|2F ALAGBA STREET,ORILE IGANMU LAGOS 132.90 60,610.00 31633543.85
158|ERNEST MBANEFO AA0978762 A1190739|ERNEKKA LIMITED, 10 UBA JOHNSON CRESH 132.89 12,285.00 31645828.85
159|SCOA NIG PLC MF0490621 6293(67 MARINA LAGOS 132.89 51,353.87 31697182.72
160|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MFO0758361 RC491399|12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA IS 132.89 279,315.00 31976497.72
161|VENTILTD MF0590793 RC314609|24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.89 89,672.00 32066169.72
162|CHIBUEZE CHEMIST LIMITED MF0691195 RC65423|15 LIMCA ROAD, ONITSHA 132.89 26,348.80 32092518.52
163|DEBOLA SOSANYA (MRS) AA1363322 A1445477|57 IBIKUNLE AVENUA, BODIJA, IBADAN 132.89 14,668.56 32107187.08
164|EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERMF0691670 RC38047|6, OJO STREET, LAGOS 132.89 23,300.00 32130487.08
165|EVERICH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0171030 RC163124|PLOT 1225, AHMADU BELLO, VICTORIA ISLA 132.89 8,457.00 32138944.08
166{SAGINQOV LIMITED MF0692161 RC245028|18, CARTER STREET, LAGOS 132.89 22,130.00 32161074.08
167|CASTLE SOAPS LIMITED MF 0762822 RC 337892 PLOT 7,STREET LAMBERT IMASUEN STREET| 132.89 43,272.40 32204346.48
168|CASTLE SOAPS LIMITED MF 0762833 RC 337892 PLOT 7,STREET LAMBERT IMASUEN STREET| 132.89 149,280.00 32353626.48
169|CASTLE SOAPS LIMITED MF 0762830 RC 337892 PLOT 7,STREET LAMBERT IMASUEN STREET| 132.89 25,245.00 32378871.48
170{STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0937612 95110(36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN INDUSTR]| 132.89 99,814.35 32478685.83
171{IBTC ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED |AA1060563 209744|1.B.T.C. PLACE, WALTER CARRINGTON CRES| 132.89 9,450.00 32488135.83
172|ROFICO LIMITED MF 0516359 RC 457447|PLOT 8 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,IKEJA LAGOS 132.89 500,000.00 32988135.83
173|RANONA LIMITED MF0744585 256515[7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.89 47,080.00| 33035215.83
174|RANONA LIMITED MF0742925 256515[7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.89 160,310.00] 33195525.83
175|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741070 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.89 36,734.80 33232260.63
176|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740417 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.89 206,203.50 33438464.13
177]UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741096 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.89 815,447.90 34253912.03
178|CAPITAL CONSORTIUM MF0673372 RC 199161|5 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.89 170,000.00 34423912.03
179|NATIONAL BANK OF NIGERIA AA0141653 RC 378|8 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET V/I LAGOS 132.89 2,282.28 34426194.31




180|ONWARD FISHERIES LIMITED MF0615096 RC58808|225 APAPA ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.89 200,000.00 34626194.31
181|ROLATAN NIGERIA LTD MFQ0736379 RC 143452|16 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN LAGOS 132.89 113,600.53 34739794.84
182|KOMAJ NIGERIA LIMITED MF0682811 218286|2, ISIJOLA STREET, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.89 54,833.47 34794628.31
183|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED. AA1104227 172806|66B ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.89 72,000.00 34866628.31
184|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED. AA1104228 172806|66B ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.89 177,000.00 35043628.31
185|CAPRICLINT LIMITED MF0919653 251568| 1 ADEOLA ADEOYE STREET OFF TOYIN STR 132.89 32,125.00 35075753.31
186|CEBROKER NIG. LTD MF0918330 612040(17/19 ALLEN AVENUE , IKEJA LAGOS 132.89 29,900.00 35105653.31
187|CYBELE COSMETICS LTD, MF 0920753 5394(98/100 LADIPO STREET,MATORI LAGOS 132.89 3,611.00 35109264.31
188|CYBELE COSMETICS LTD, MF0942147 5394(98/100 LADIPO STREET,MATORI LAGOS 132.89 18,494.00 35127758.31
189|DEEJAY INT'L LTD MF0944006 114018|NO 2 OBAIKORO STR IDUMOTA NO 2 OBANIK| 132.89 12,450.00 35140208.31
190|DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0749109 213410|5 OLOROGUN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.89 41,400.00 35181608.31
191|DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MFQ0794445 114045]9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA L] 132.89 215.46 35181823.77
192|DOULATRAM NIGERIA LTD . MF0196272 6918|NO.9, OLOROGUN STREET,OFF ENU OWA ST 132.89 55,480.43 35237304.2
193|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0764776 2634427, ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A.IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.89 57,331.40 35294635.6
194|FERRO BRITE IND NIG LTD MF 0944018 58758|44, ENU-OWA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.89 46,925.68 35341561.28
195|FRANKMAN NIG ENTLTD . MF-0940305 85965|51 IWEKA ROAD,ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.89 36,797.60 35378358.88
196/GM NIGERIA LIMITED MFQ0757918 15350317 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.89 1,826.87 35380185.75
197|HENRY TINNER GLASS NIGERIA LTD . |MF 0765569 02554|70 OYEMEKUN STREET OFF COLLEGE ROAD 132.89 20,994.43 35401180.18
198|JUHEL NIG. LTD MF0696460 104648|1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.89 33,524.00 35434704.18
199|KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0637196 118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOI 132.89 98,155.00 35532859.18
200|KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF0923368 36887|12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.89 1,123,123.20 36655982.38
201|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEM LTD MFQ0744167 355051|8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.89 11.60 36655993.98
202|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEM LTD MFQ0742697 355051|8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.89 369.64 36656363.62
203|LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MFQ0765482 87644|56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.89 17,681.75 36674045.37
204|LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0765484 87644|56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.89 54,174.86 36728220.23
205|MATEF LIMITED MF 0764720 8538|103 IBADAN STREET (EAST) EBUTE METTA L. 132.89 6,469.93 36734690.16
206|MAYFAIR AGRO ALLIED NIG. LIMITED |MF 0486681 85101|4 ELSIE FEMI-PEARSE STR VICTORIA ISLAND 132.89 3,467.00 36738157.16
207|MINL LIMITED . MF 0751211 278741|21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL 132.89 117,100.50 36855257.66
208|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0918507 9141 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND ,L. 132.89 42,679.09 36897936.75
209|NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITED [MF0920219 353035|10, DUPE OTEGBOLA IND. WAY SATELLITE T 132.89 147,700.00 37045636.75
210|/OBAFOOT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0940395 26322|2 OSENI STREET ANTHONY VILLAGE LAGOS 132.89 226,360.00 37271996.75
211|OMIC CONCEPT LIMITED MF0875015 249842|27, BADAGRY EXP WAY ODUN-ADE HOUSE L. 132.89 14,800.00 37286796.75
212|PACTUAL BUSINESS LIMITED MF0176745 336787| 6A, MAINLAND WAY, DOLPHIN ESTATE IKO 132.89 17,480.65 37304277.4
213|PACTUAL BUSINESS LIMITED MF0176735 336787|6A, MAINLAND WAY, DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOY| 132.89 31,434.50 37335711.9
214|PACTUAL BUSINESS LIMITED MF0176744 336787| 6A, MAINLAND WAY, DOLPHIN ESTATE IKO 132.89 38,339.40 37374051.3
215|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF0831429 10961|PLOT 1144,MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI IN[ 132.89 342,312.00 37716363.3
216|PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0620942 44076|4 HINDERER ROAD, APAPA GRA, APAPA, LA 132.89 7,405.19 37723768.49
217|R.O-SASY LIMITED MF0871713 459002|23B RIBADU ROAD S.W IKOYI LAGOS 132.89 31,326.00 37755094.49
218|RANONA LTD. MFQ0764899 256515|7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.89 161,445.61 37916540.1
219|SMICE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0924230 370264[16 OLATUNDE AYOOLA AVENUE, OBANIKOR 132.89 16,650.15 37933190.25
220[SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0943965 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU 132.89 5,493.00 37938683.25
221|TUYIL PHARM IND. LTD MF0600378 273295|127 GAMBARI ROAD, ILORIN KWARA STATE 132.89 170,850.00 38109533.25
222|UC INTERNATIONAL CO.LTD MF0870237 354407|28 HOLLOWAY STREET, OKE-ARIN LAGOS 132.89 450,000.00 38559533.25
223|YIFA NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0642431 33398733, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.89 38,160.00 38597693.25
224|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0620861 71242|MARBLE HOUSE.NO 1 ALFRED REWANI ROA 132.88 2,647,710.00 41245403.25
225|TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES (IMF0685508 8453621, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.88 100,000.00 41345403.25
226|SATURN FROZEN FOOD LIMITED MF 0362767 RC 462310|71 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, POR] 132.88 100,000.00 41445403.25
227|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD |MF 0736980 RC 164542|37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.88 112,378.32 41557781.57
228|GOLDEN FERTILIZER COMPANY LIMIT{MF0932253 RC315326|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.88 1,887,000.00 43444781.57
229|KANEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0731921 RC52331|334 OLD OJO ROAD, ALAKIJA, AMUWO ODOH 132.88 106,159.75 43550941.32
230|CORVIC INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0279629 RC293481|35A NEW MARKET ROAD ONITSHA ANAMBRA 132.88 20,139.95 43571081.27
231|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MFQ0752934 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAGOS 132.88 9,522.00 43580603.27
232|MRS YETUNDE ABAYOMI AA0991125 A0105078(31 MERCY ENELI STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.88 5,000.00 43585603.27
233|NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITED [MF0708149 RC353035|10 DUPE OTEGBOLA IND.WAY OFF BADAGR 132.88 78,000.00 43663603.27
234|0.C.ENWEREUZO & SONS LIMITED MFQ0704054 RC465754[113 CLIFFORD ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 132.88 133,300.00 43796903.27
235|OCEAN WAVES CORPORATION LIMITE[MF0713302 RC177671]{159 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD OLOSHA -MUSHIN 132.88 20,767.00 43817670.27
236|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0710668 RC95110|36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.ESTAT| 132.88 34,344.00 43852014.27
237|TENNYSON AGRO ALLIED LIMITED AA1354375 RC171628(29 OLUWALEYIMU STREET OFF ALLEN AVEN| 132.88 15,717.00 43867731.27
238|TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0473529 RC236757|77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.88 102,807.53 43970538.8
239|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF-0701364 RC395473|2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.88 16,490.55 43987029.35
240|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF-0793756 RC395473|2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.88 59,584.00 44046613.35
241|/AYMAN ENT LTD MF-0717605 RC-92154|12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT MATORI, LAGOS 132.88 90,768.00 44137381.35
242|BOND CHEMICAL IND LTD MF-0717915 RC 80507|22A ALAFIA STREET OFF ISOLO ROAD MUSH| 132.88 7,712.50 44145093.85
243|CROWNSTAR INV LTD MF0946501 RC81823|13 EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.88 19,581.80 44164675.65
244|CROWNSTAR INV LTD MFQ0765542 RC81823|13 EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.88 21,515.00 44186190.65
245|CROWNSTAR INV LTD MF0829607 RC81823|13 EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.88 71,551.00 44257741.65
246|DIRECT ON PC AA 1360307 RC-439178|PLOT B,BLOCK 1,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTA| 132.88 104,400.00 44362141.65
247|EMEL ENTLTD MFQ0714052 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, 132.88 19,291.00 44381432.65
248|EMEL ENTLTD MFQ0752935 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, 132.88 26,350.00 44407782.65
249|EMEL ENTLTD MFQ0752692 RC28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, 132.88 10,329.00 44418111.65
250|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0945255 RC427122|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.88 321,116.00 44739227.65
251[INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF-0590770 RC44960|PLOT 233, NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V| 132.88 61,380.00 44800607.65
252|INTERNATIONAL STARCHEM MF-0793444 RC 128322|2/4 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI | 132.88 85,310.19 44885917.84
253|NEXUS FORLIFE LTD MF0946405 RC608323|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.88 219,083.08 45105000.92
254|SAMEER ENT LTD MF0650108 RC26332|239C KOFO ABOYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.88 36,470.00 45141470.92
255|TRISTAR IND LTD MF-0793303 RC-475558|223 IKORODU ROAD ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.88 29,968.00 45171438.92
256|VISTA INT LTD MFQ0779985 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF H 132.88 128,481.71 45299920.63
257|VISTA INT LTD MFQ0779984 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF H 132.88 36,376.02 45336296.65
258|VISTA INT LTD MFQ0743217 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF H 132.88 12,542.04 45348838.69
259|VISTA INT LTD MF0714026 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF H 132.88 27,502.50 45376341.19
260|VISTA INTLTD MF0714197 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR, OFF H 132.88 86,503.54 45462844.73
261|THE UNITED AFRICAN INSURANCE BR{AA1006925 RC210035|33B BODE THOMAS SURULERE, LAGOS 132.88 6,232.97 45469077.7
262|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0674554 RC267435|215-219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO LAGO 132.88 48,787.50 45517865.2
263|ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0798410 21074|PLOT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGU 132.88 51,692.00 45569557.2
264|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0877752 177134|PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IK 132.88 278,036.00 45847593.2
265|LINTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0926264 42681|116, AZIKWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE. 132.88 688,500.00 46536093.2
266|INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0692197 RC44960|PLOT 233 NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VI 132.88 28,987.50 46565080.7
267|CHEMICAL & ALLIED PRODUCTS PLC [MF0771233 4551]|2,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.88 7,115.00 46572195.7
268|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0912959 2343[2,0LD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.88 2,109,000.00 48681195.7
269|NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. [MF0178492 32373|9, OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOY 132.88 75,694.76 48756890.46
270|NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. [MF0178497 32373|9, OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOY 132.88 195,203.38 48952093.84
271|BABAYO SHEHU AA 1422190 A 1191666|FCT AREA COUNCIL STAFF PENSIONS BOAR 132.88 9,800.00 48961893.84
272|GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0773402 121908|8TH FLOOR, STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADH 132.88 188,496.00 49150389.84
273|K K PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0662330 92068|3RD FLOOR, 15 IDOLUWO STREET, LAGOS 132.88 16,000.00 49166389.84
274|GEOELIS AND COMPANY LIMITED MF 0596115 RC 358839|9, ELETU-IWASHE STREET LAGOS 132.88 148,500.00 49314889.84
275|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO.LTD  |MF 0275281 RC 121777|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT 132.88 142,309.23 49457199.07




276|FSB INT'L BANK PLC/ S.W.L.F.T. SCRL |AA 0952299 RC 128600|23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.88 3,128.30 49460327.36
277|/AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS N|MF0628600 22940|22A, MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISY 132.88 32,834.14 49493161.5
278|AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS N|MF0690519 22940|22A, MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISY 132.88 69,184.84 49562346.34
279|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA MF0740825 2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.88 2,730,000.00 52292346.34
280|SACVIN NIGERIA LTD MFO0764726 41859|4, GODMON ROAD, OKOTA, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.88 100,000.00 52392346.34
281|SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MFO0727697 RC 258847|59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 132.88 38,000.00 52430346.34
282|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MFO0740826 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.88 228,000.00 52658346.34
283|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIGER|MF0672314 11330|PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ES 132.88 551,424.00 53209770.34
284|HENRY & HENRY LTD MF0267901 RC 174210|3, CARDOSO CLOSE, KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL E{ 132.88 227,810.00 53437580.34
285|JAYKAY CARPET IND. LTD MF0729917 RC 202814|38/39, SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASI 132.88 100.00 53437680.34
286|INTRAFISHERIES NIGERIA LIMITED MFO0079687 13804|BLOCK 'M' PLOT 1,ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHE 132.88 203,083.20 53640763.54
287|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. LI[MF 0752798 98374(136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.88 97,029.00 53737792.54
288|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752931 28701]136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.88 29,498.00 53767290.54
289|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0825518 28701]136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.88 9,112.00 53776402.54
290|AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED. MF0744510 214966|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 132.88 40,925.58| 53817328.12
291|AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS |MF0690535 22940[22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.88 47,900.00| 53865228.12
292|ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0744543 387955/6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS. 132.88 64,430.18| 53929658.3
293|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0744529 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 132.88 43,156.80 53972815.1
294|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0744503 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 132.88 45,388.00 54018203.1
295|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0744964 208914|BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA 132.88 83,912.56 54102115.66
296|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0743230 208914|BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA 132.88 70,542.11] 54172657.77
297|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD |MF0744238 164542(37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.88 282,240.00 54454897.77
298|Value Concerns Limited MF0456363 RC431153|75, Oregun Road, lkeja, Lagos 132.88 23,000.00 54477897.77
299|0 K FOODS LIMITED MFO0790512 216477|7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME, ITIRE JUNCTION IS 132.88 50,988.85 54528886.62
300/OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MFO0783542 RC208767|MARBLE HOUSE, NO.1 ALFRED REWANE RO. 132.88 3,406,500.00 57935386.62
301|/OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MFO0783543 RC208767|MARBLE HOUSE, NO.1 ALFRED REWANE RO. 132.88 61,506.55 57996893.17
302|MOUKA LIMITED MF0581494 RC209244|PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRI, 132.88 516,000.00 58512893.17
303|LIBRA TRNASGLOBAL NETWORKS LT[MF 0112072 RC 442887|31 EKENNA AVENUE G.R.A. ABA ABIA 132.88 18,000.00 58530893.17
304|RELIANCE BANK LIMITED AA1256769 RC 392783|142 AHMADU BELLO WAY VCITORIA ISLAND 132.88 2,070.71 58532963.88
305|SPECTRUM PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0713711 RC 83719|SUITE 2, NO 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAG( 132.88 38,862.38 58571826.26
306|AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LTD MF0744958 RC214966|ELEGANZA PLAZA, (GEMINI BLOCK), 1 132.88 104,800.36 58676626.62
307|DANEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0792642 276124|1, MORRISON CRESCENT, OFF OREGUN ROA| 132.88 10,800.00 58687426.62
308|LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGI|MF0572375 462041(75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.88 52,000.00 58739426.62
309|AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LTMF 0690538 22940(337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND LAG! 132.88 105,141.77 58844568.39
310|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF 0646781 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS. 132.88 2,660,000.00 61504568.39
311|/AFROMODERN TECH NIGERIA LIMITECMF0942979 261267|4B LANDER CLOSE, OFF LIVERPOOL RD, APA 132.88 689.29 61505257.68
312|AFROMODERN TECH NIGERIA LIMITECMF0923078 261267|4B LANDER CLOSE, OFF LIVERPOOL RD, APA 132.88 81,823.23 61587080.91
313|BRITSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0749297 18702329 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS. 132.88 35,350.00 61622430.91
314|CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0597145 93191|OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTI 132.88 151,650.00 61774080.91
315/CONVERSIONS NIG. LTD MF0600116 35709|7TH MILE,OLD ABA OWERRI ROAD,OSSISIOI 132.88 12,994.89 61787075.8
316/COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED . MFO0779935 56536|1-7, COSCHARIS STR., MAZA-MAZA, LAGOS 132.88 1,800,453.08 63587528.88
317|DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED, MF 0911108 71242|3 OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.88 666,900.89 64254429.77
318|ELECTRO-MECH TRADING CONCEPTS|MF 0566919 495759(75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.88 20,972.00 64275401.77
319|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF0941042 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.88 914,102.16 65189503.93
320/GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF0923397 437660({2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 132.88 7,091.00 65196594.93
321|GREY DE KOUROUN MF0941009 152493|22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAG( 132.88 19,549.00 65216143.93
322|GREY DE KOUROUN A/C Il MF0941006 152493|22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAG( 132.88 20,085.05 65236228.98
323|HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0918993 37092|PLOT 15 & 16, BLOCK 13 IND.ESTATE OTA O( 132.88 389,092.80 65625321.78
324|HOMUS IND. LTD MF0942337 216731|PLOT 15 & 16, BLOCK 13 IND.ESTATE OTA O( 132.88 28,440.00 65653761.78
325|KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0771455 1433[8A KARIMU KOTUN ST. V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.88 1,096,994.07 66750755.85
326|KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0641727 385786(133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LAG 132.88 55,880.00 66806635.85
327|PEEGEE NIG. LIMITED MF0824635 366124(23, ASSOCIATION AVENUE,ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.88 20,000.00 66826635.85
328|PEEGEE NIG. LIMITED MF0824634 366124(23, ASSOCIATION AVENUE,ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.88 31,800.00 66858435.85
329|RMAITI NIG. LIMITED MFO0765537 496197|11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA. LAGOS 132.88 222,495.00 67080930.85
330|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0940989 6864 |PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU 132.88 306,185.00 67387115.85
331|UNITED CEMENT COY. OF NIG. LTD. MF0941027 462435|PLOT BLK6 ROAD 7,FEDERAL HOUSING EST/ 132.88 1,105,000.00 68492115.85
332|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF0672316 11330|7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE] 132.88 237,888.00 68730003.85
333|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG LTD MFO0743160 395473|PLOT 337 IKORODU IND. AREA LAGOS 132.87 72,100.00 68802103.85
334|0. M. SIMONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0928170 RC124825|9, ALHAJI TOKUNBO ALLI STREET, OFF TOY!I 132.87 62,500.00 68864603.85
335|ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF 0624722 RC 35557|32 ODUYEMI STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.87 24,391.00 68888994.85
336|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS MF 0831474 RC 268357|AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 132.87 23,512.41 68912507.26
337|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS MF 0737847 RC 268357|AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 132.87 33,031.37 68945538.63
338|VITABIOTICS NIGERIA LTD MF 0624702 RC 16471|35 MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE, OREGUN | 132.87 35,396.00 68980934.63
339|VITABIOTICS NIGERIA LTD MF 0624741 RC 16471|35 MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE, OREGUN | 132.87 3,893.00 68984827.63
340|G M NIGERIA LIMITED MF0847701 RC153503|17 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.87 20,249.08 69005076.71
341|JOHN HOLT PLC MFO0779191 RC2662|3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGU 132.87 191,003.54 69196080.25
342|OMKAR RESOURCES LTD MF0559036 496334[15 MANDILAS HOUSING ESTATE BENIN 132.87 580,000.00 69776080.25
343|/AGRO POWER CONCEPT MF 0650840 BN 992629|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGAI| 132.87 118,821.93 69894902.18
344|DE PONY IND LTD MF0649458 RC227134|KM 6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATH 132.87 38,048.00 69932950.18
345|EUNISELL LIMITED MF-0701989 RC218607|216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLA| 132.87 135,583.00 70068533.18
346|GITTO COSTRUZIONI GENERALI NIG. L|MF-0663035 RC449535|PLOT 737 MABUSHI ABUJA, FCT 132.87 126,586.92 70195120.1
347|GITTO COSTRUZIONI GENERALI NIG. L|MF-0663036 RC449535|PLOT 737 MABUSHI ABUJA, FCT 132.87 833,231.56 71028351.66
348|GITTO COSTRUZIONI GENERALI NIG. L|MF-0663029 RC449535|PLOT 737 MABUSHI ABUJA, FCT 132.87 312,025.00 71340376.66
349|GITTO COSTRUZIONI GENERALI NIG. L|MF-0663037 RC449535|PLOT 737 MABUSHI ABUJA, FCT 132.87 164,749.20 71505125.86
350|INTEGRATED POWER TECHNOLOGIES|MF-0854901 RC356947|5 NORMAN WILLIAMS STREET, SOUTH WEST| 132.87 18,097.45 71523223.31
351|LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0717532 RC414280|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE RO 132.87 118,284.65 71641507.96
352|LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0717536 RC210675|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE RO 132.87 102,569.28 71744077.24
353|LMDA NIG LTD MF0492415 RC33927|45 OJO GIWA STREET, 2ND FLR, JANKARA, L| 132.87 34,672.26 71778749.5
354|MMAB CABLE MANUFACTURING IND L|MF0688922 RC 201,629({10 KACHIA ROAD KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 132.87 611,926.00 72390675.5
355|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0717942 RC22435|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE RO. 132.87 81,563.22 72472238.72
356| WAHUM PACKAGING MF-0757598 RC14694|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.87 371,845.76 72844084.48
357|ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1080563 RC89773|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAG( 132.87 4,427.16 72848511.64
358/ MOUKA LIMITED MFO0790007 RC209244|PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.87 38,473.34 72886984.98
359|SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LIMITBA050/2004200| RC29697|6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.87 59,562.46 72946547.44
360/TOYOTA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0690234 RC281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G. ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD, IS 132.87 68,349.07 73014896.51
361|BERLIAC ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMMF0877607 79604|523, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, ALASIA OSHODI, 132.87 518,000.00 73532896.51
362|TONY PETERS INDUSTRIES LIMITED  |MF0659893 15528642, BRIDGE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 132.87 47,560.00 73580456.51
363|VELOCITY EFFECTS INDUSTRIES LIMITMF0687898 RC608686|9 OGUNYINKA STREET, OFF MURTALA MOHA 132.87 92,596.00 73673052.51
364|R.T.BRISCOE NIG.PLC MFO0758271 1482(18 FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,LAGOS 132.87 283,050.00 73956102.51
365|R.T.BRISCOE NIG.PLC MFO0758272 1482(18 FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,LAGOS 132.87 119,427.90 74075530.41
366|R.T.BRISCOE NIG.PLC MFO0758273 1482(18 FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,LAGOS 132.87 43,544.17 74119074.58
367|AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662024 69946|7 PRINCE OLIWO STREET, MENDE, MARYLA 132.87 42,000.00 74161074.58
368|FBN (MERCHANT BANKERS) LIMITED |AA 1421287 58203|9/11 MACARTHY STREET, ONIKAN , LAGOS 132.87 864.58 74161939.16
369|RAJRAP LIMITED MF 0654853 21627|10 OGUNNIPEBI STREET, OFF AKILO ROAD, ¢ 132.87 11,125.00 74173064.16
370|/ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED  [MF 0193478 RC 365239|ATLAS ROAD, OIL AND GAS FREE ZONE ONN 132.87 450,000.00 74623064.16
371|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIMMF 0787439 RC 268357|PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTAT 132.87 26,293.20 74649357.36




372|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670286 RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFI 132.87 59,451.00 74708808.36
373|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670213 RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFI 132.87 42,100.00 74750908.36
374|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0756915 RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFI 132.87 20,800.00 74771708.36
375|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670284 RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFI 132.87 3,000.00 74774708.36
376|CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF 0940769 RC 8575|TIN CAN ISLAND PORT, GATE NO. 2, BEHIND 132.87 945,250.00 75719958.36
377|WAHUM PACKAGING LTD MF 0672527 RC 146943, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.87 28,075.05 75748033.41
378|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0487073 391026{UNION BANK BUILDING 2ND FLR 37 NIGER S1 132.87 29,000.00 75777033.41
379|REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD MFO0759474 290623|44 DOCEMO ST, 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.87 39,600.00 75816633.41
380|BETA GLASS PLC - GUINEA PLANT MF0977045 13215|KM 32, BADAGRY EXPRESS ROAD, LAGOS 132.87 33,829.80 75850463.21
381|BETA GLASS PLC - GUINEA PLANT MF0977044 13215|KM 32, BADAGRY EXPRESS ROAD, LAGOS 132.87 25,372.96 75875836.17
382|CKS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0488163 360439(2, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.87 195,810.46 76071646.63
383|CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF0940768 8575|TINCAN ISLAND PORT, GATE NO.2, BEHIND B| 132.87 920,375.00 76992021.63
384|JOHN HOLT PLC MFO0779196 2662|PLOT 3/4, ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, { 132.87 53,763.80 77045785.43
385|KABOB RESOURCES LTD MF0488167 365776(6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.87 87,737.52 77133522.95
386|KABOB RESOURCES LTD MF0488170 365776(6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.87 57,058.31 77190581.26
387|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0610488 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MAT! 132.87 100,000.00 77290581.26
388|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0810938 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MAT! 132.87 24,075.05 77314656.31
389|ROYAL UNITED NIG. LTD MF0686896 146132|PLOT 88, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTOR 132.87 27,015.00 77341671.31
390|SUBAYA METALWARE NIG. LTD MF0488159 29697|6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.87 11,489.17 77353160.48
391|TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD MF0938380 281837|PLOT 2, BLOCK 5, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, LAG 132.87 1,354,757.94 78707918.42
392|VENUS INDUSTRIES LTD MFO0786998 163057|13, SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.87 35,165.50 78743083.92
393|GUARDIAN EXPRESS BANK PLC AA 1006436 RC 381325|5A ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STREET, V/ISLAND L 132.87 3,533.50 78746617.42
394|RICHYGOLD INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0796318 RC 406018|25B IRONE AVENUE, AGUDA, SURULERE LAQ 132.87 22,594.00 78769211.42
395|NIGERIA PIPES LIMITED MF0672063 14318|PLOT 30/31A SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.87 97,920.00 78867131.42
396|PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPAN|MF0758695 2840(138 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.87 313,661.98 79180793.4
397|WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MFO0758685 14694|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.87 194,548.24 79375341.64
398|MR. AJAY GAUR AAQ0796970 B0363675[427, AGUIYI IRONSI ST. MAITAMA ST. ABUJA 132.87 4,700.00 79380041.64
399|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0674847 RC 4331|PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPE 132.87 4,165.83 79384207.47
400[POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0674805 RC 4331|PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, ILUPE 132.87 84,270.75 79468478.22
401|LAMBERT INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0780719 RC 46468|22 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA LAGOS 132.87 20,801.00 79489279.22
402|ITB NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927247 282658|PLOT 1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICT( 132.87 67,294.56 79556573.78
403|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0942115 281837 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS RD, ISOLO, LA| 132.87 151,017.76 79707591.54
404|SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LTC |MF0488165 29697|6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.87 53,720.39 79761311.93
405|SUNFLAG NIGERIA LTD MF0740940 2651|PLOT 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL AREA 132.87 135,000.00 79896311.93
406|Midway Ventures Limited MF0825759 RC78434(31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.87 101,475.00 79997786.93
407|IHC LIMITED MF0541179 142735|PLOT 76, RALPH SHODEINDE STR. OGUN HO 132.87 1,155,854.44 81153641.37
408/ OMEGABANK PLC AA1211014 RC43084|PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.87 579.00 81154220.37
409|P & O NEDLLOYD NIG LTD. AA1008122 RC361158|5 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.87 2,654.00 81156874.37
410[MCXRIS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0498932 397512(21 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.87 23,153.00 81180027.37
411|WORLDWIDE IND.VENT. MF 0607343 143049|25 MUSA YAR'ADUA CRESC. V.l 132.87 349,809.60 81529836.97
412|SAMSTAR LIMITED MF0650072 RC189554|PLOT 25, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.87 50,436.00 81580272.97
413|GOSH PROJECTS LTD MF0293274 RC388819|SUITES 2 81 RUSSEL CENTRE WUSE ZONE 4 132.87 47,520.00 81627792.97
414|SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0676589 1928(247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA 132.87 72,234.01 81700026.98
415|DAUPHIN NIGERIA LTD MF 0723802 RC 12301|21,NNOBI STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.87 40,125.00 81740151.98
416|KWARA STATE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY|AA 0976619 ASA DAM ROAD ILORIN KWARA STATE 132.87 5,815.90 81745967.88
417|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0741489 8726|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA, LAGOS 132.87 265,953.92 82011921.8
418|POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0676992 4331|PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU ESTATE LAGOS 132.87 71,679.45 82083601.25
419|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0666738 75681|11 FATAI ATERE STREET MATORI LAGOS 132.87 90,000.00 82173601.25
420|COSMOS TRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0698758 253024|2,RAFIU OLATUBOSUN ST.GBAGADA LAGOS 132.87 127,503.09 82301104.34
421|C-PIN INVESTMENT LTD. MF 0697045 486549|1,BODUNRIN CAULCRICK CLOSE,IJAYE OGB 132.87 50,143.00 82351247.34
422|C-PIN INVESTMENT LTD. MF 0826098 486549|1,BODUNRIN CAULCRICK CLOSE,IJAYE OGB 132.87 19,720.00 82370967.34
423|KGM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0635839 118795|BLOCK A PLOT 6 ISOLO SCHEME 11 ISOLO,LA| 132.87 49,543.35 82420510.69
424/ TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0690242 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.87 3,176,483.00 85596993.69
425|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0942123 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.87 379,191.00 85976184.69
426|WAPCO PLC MF 0826400 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.87 334,658.40 86310843.09
427|ACCAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0918953 376203|39, CREEK ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 132.87 132,840.00 86443683.09
428|ADDIS AGRIC & TECH MF0870137 127772|45 OJO GIWA STREET IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.87 43,200.00 86486883.09
429|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0554616 365260[PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE.AMUWO 132.87 237,818.00 86724701.09
430[BOULOS ENTERPRISES LTD MF0741176 3763|PLOT 10, ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.87 1,896,000.00 88620701.09
431|GENERAL STEEL MILLS NIG LTD MF0869787 37982|36 SULE ABUKA CRESCENT OFF OPEBI RD IH 132.87 30,618.75 88651319.84
432|[INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD., . |MF0940033 268357|66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHOQ 132.87 16,128.20 88667448.04
433|JAMES WALLACE & COLTD MF0751125 192150|7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND ESTATE ISQ 132.87 182,000.00 88849448.04
434|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MFO0696757 468413(2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION 132.87 42,500.00 88891948.04
435|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0824745 78434|21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS] 132.87 127,337.79 89019285.83
436|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA AA1214940 914|1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND L. 132.87 3,300,000.00 92319285.83
437|NIGERDOCK NIGERIA PLC MF0924701 83530|SNAKE ISLAND, APAPA LAGOS 132.87 67,825.07 92387110.9
438|REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0918569 290623|NO 44 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.87 60,089.82 92447200.72
439|SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC .|MF 0676592 1928(247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA,LAGOS 132.87 229,405.00 92676605.72
440[SUNFLAG STEEL NIG. LTD MF 0666168 2651|PLOT 37/39 IGANMU IND. AREA IGANMU,SUR! 132.87 636,000.00 93312605.72
441|TOTAL FINAELF NIGERIA PLC . MF0697138 1396|4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.87 2,534,480.79 95847086.51
442|UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD MF0918067 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT ,IKEJA,LAG(Q 132.87 21,147.89 95868234.4
443|UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD MF0938420 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT ,IKEJA,LAG(Q 132.87 27,814.98 95896049.38
444|UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD MF0938422 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT ,IKEJA,LAG(Q 132.87 167,422.80 96063472.18
445|VITAL PROD LTD MF0965814 94312|28 AJASA STRRET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.87 50,606.95 96114079.13
446|W\AFRICAN BLD. MAT. CO LTD. MF0947652 31343|2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA. LAGOS 132.87 306,407.22 96420486.35
447|WAHUM PACK CO. LTD. MF0920375 14694|2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA. LAGOS 132.87 151,388.90 96571875.25
448|ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD MF0605596 352372|7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/ ISLAND LAGO 132.87 9,108,000.00 105679875.3
449|AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0620933 997153|1/3 CREEK ROAD, COTTAGE 6, ROOM D, APA 132.86 35,390.00 105715265.3
450|HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0480260 6432(359/361 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGO| 132.86 53,730.00 105768995.3
451|HOESCH PIPE MILLS LTD MF0742739 13688|HENRY CARR STREET,INDUSTRIAL EST. IKEJ 132.86 141,570.00 105910565.3
452|EMO-TIMEX LIMITED MF0928336 RC310975|7, OKUNOLA MARTINS CLOSE, S. W. IKOYI, L. 132.86 18,658.80 105929224.1
453|KENPAT INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITMF0928951 RC394780|2, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTTE-M 132.86 100,000.00 106029224.1
454|BROAD BANK OF NIG LTD AA0990925 94176{1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STR V/I LAGOS STATH 132.86 445.62 106029669.7
455|COMRADE CYCLE CONIG LTD MF0492463 28358|77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 132.86 32,305.00 106061974.7
456/ CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF 0946388 RC 8575|20 NORTH AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS 132.86 45,580.96 106107555.6
457|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERI]MF0924496 RC384467|PLOT 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA 132.86 33,739.61 106141295.2
458|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIJAA1075913 RC384467|PLOT 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA 132.86 126,992.72 106268288
459|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MFO0758289 RC4151(3, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJ, 132.86 413,280.00 106681568
460[JOF NIGERIA LIMITED MF0732106 RC217096{16/18 OYEFESO STREET, OBANIKORO, SHOM| 132.86 312,480.00 106994048
461|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690333 RC2822(129-132 TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, 132.86 351,225.45 107345273.4
462|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690308 RC2822(129-132 TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, 132.86 2,607.12 107347880.5
463|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY |MF0757912 RC2475|PLOT 2A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, APAPA, 132.86 64,933.08 107412813.6
464|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIGERIA) L|MF0622892 RC113254(77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGO 132.86 228,619.40 107641433
465|LINDA CHRIS INT'L SERVICES LTD MF0572631 478577|NO 5 GODWIN CHRIS RD, UMUDIM, NNEWI, A 132.86 100,000.00 107741433
466| CONTINENTAL AGRICULTURAL EQUIP|MF-0945488 RC71497|53 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET OFF IDUMAGBO 132.86 77,686.00 107819119
467|CONTINENTAL AGRICULTURAL EQUIP|MF-0945489 RC71497|53 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET OFF IDUMAGBO 132.86 68,760.50 107887879.5




468|MIDLAND GALVANIZING MF-0793029 RC18220|KM 10 ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA| 132.86 563,731.55 108451611.1
469|RANBAXY NIG LTD MF 0590100 RC95102|PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA, ISOLO EXPRESS 132.86 246,427.04 108698038.1
470|RANBAXY NIG LTD MF 0584613 RC95102|PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA, ISOLO EXPRESS! 132.86 167,122.23 108865160.3
471|VISCHEM LTD MFO0717575 RC348900|114 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LA 132.86 18,050.00 108883210.3
472|YOBINAM LTD MFO0797227 RC403214|4 OJU OLOKUN STREET, 2ND FLR, IDUMOTA, 132.86 6,552.08 108889762.4
473|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0575147 RC2288(2 AKILO STREET, OGBA, LAGOS 132.86 223,000.00 109112762.4
474|GLOBALSCENE LIMITED MF0660397 149110|21 ISA WILLIAMS STREET, OKE ARIN, LAGOS 132.86 17,700.00 109130462.4
475|H P Z LIMITED MF0671199 395262(45/47 TOWN PLANING WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.86 14,867.98 109145330.4
476|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795332 3810|1 DAVIES STREET , LAGOS 132.86 33,180.42 109178510.8
477|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795333 3810|1 DAVIES STREET , LAGOS 132.86 253,410.90 109431921.7
478|NEXUS FOR LIFE LIMITED MF-0720675 RC 608323 11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET | GORIOLA STH 132.86 135,772.88 109567694.6
479|FUFORE HALIMA REMAWA AA 0952288 A 1190888[24, BODE ADEJOBI CRESCENT, ANTHONY VII 132.86 2,000.00 109569694.6
480|COMET STAR ELECTRINDO LTD MFO0748078 203510|B-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO LAGOS 132.86 14,260.00 109583954.6
481|COMET STAR ELECTRINDO LTD MFO0748121 203510|B-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO LAGOS 132.86 13,360.00 109597314.6
482|COMET STAR ELECTRINDO LTD MFO0748116 203510|B-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO LAGOS 132.86 16,628.00 109613942.6
483|COMET STAR ELECTRINDO LTD MF0748120 203510|B-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO LAGOS 132.86 27,130.00 109641072.6
484|COMET STAR ELECTRINDO LTD MF0748122 203510|B-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO LAGOS 132.86 20,240.00 109661312.6
485|COMET STAR ELECTRINDO LTD MF0748129 203510|B-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO LAGOS 132.86 79,600.00 109740912.6
486|LOLADA INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0584497 163990(1ST FLR, DAILY TIMES BUILDING 3/5 KAKAW, 132.86 87,360.00 109828272.6
487|BERGER PAINTS NIG. PLC MF0654879 1837|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.86 32,340.00 109860612.6
488|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIJMF0932202 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.86 2,698.78 109863311.4
489|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690335 2822|PLOT 129-132, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LA| 132.86 139,582.11 110002893.5
490[SALENAB NIG. LTD MFO0770336 57816|25, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.86 32,382.40 110035275.9
491|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0943879 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK [, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET | 132.86 23,918.71 110059194.6
492|QUALITY RADIATORS MANF. & TRADINMF0663933 RC 116619|PLOT 75A TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT PORT HARCOURT 132.86 32,859.80 110092054.4
493|MICHELIN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0690322 2822|129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, 132.86 22,748.70 110114803.1
494|MICHELIN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MFO0757959 2822|129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, 132.86 420,048.67 110534851.8
495|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0672201 613|1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS. 132.86 202,737.17 110737588.9
496|MINL LTD MF0843405 RC 278741|21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.86 5,982.98 110743571.9
497|PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0800047 RC 112353|12, AKINWANDE ST. ALABA COKER, LAGOS 132.86 332.76 110743904.7
498/ DANEC CORPORATE SERVICES MF0513058 002231|NO 14 AFOR MARKET SQUARE, ISIOKPO, IMQ 132.86 490,150.00 111234054.7
499|STARCOMMS NIG LTD MF0929022 276160|12 CIC BISHOP KALE CLOSE VICTORIA ISLA 132.86 470,398.56 111704453.2
500|LOTUS PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0927632 189434|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISL. 132.86 313,650.00 112018103.2
501|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752231 213712|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISL. 132.86 109,200.00 112127303.2
502|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0927292 213712|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISL. 132.86 113,900.00 112241203.2
503|GRAND ROY NIGERIA LIMITEDC MF 0472913 RC 63726|67 DOUGLAS ROAD, OWERRI, IMO STATE 132.86 144,500.00 112385703.2
504|NAL BANK PLC AA 1053561 RC 2392|NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.86 12,539.42 112398242.7
505|NIGERITE LIMITED MF0169696 1894(41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEKA LAGOS 132.86 133,832.28 112532074.9
506|Maple Plastic Industries Nig. Ltd MF0295111 RC 19471726, Ize lyamu street, Oregun Industrial Estate, 132.86 106,000.00 112638074.9
507|PLATINUM BANK LIMITED AA1198754 125478|PLOT 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICT 132.86 9,455.00 112647529.9
508|ATILADE OKUNS INDUSTRIAL LTD MF0656078 RC110138| NO 8/10 ITAPEJU STREET,APAPA,LAGOS 132.86 15,173.00 112662702.9
509|ATRONICA ELECTRIC ASSEMBLY PLAIMF0702013 RC7711310,0ROYINYIN STREET, TOP FLOOR APAPA,LA| 132.86 120,588.00 112783290.9
510/AUTOMOBILE CHEMICAL IND NIG LTD |MF0834506 RC64876 ENUE, ROAD 208,B-CLOSE,HOUSE 12,FESTAQ 132.86 15,350.00 112798640.9
511|DARUTEX NIG LTD MFO0799456 RC249607 63,ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.86 98,940.00 112897580.9
512|DARUTEX NIG LTD MF0656782 RC249607 63,ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.86 40,595.00 112938175.9
513|MAY AND BAKER NIG PLC MF0802042 RC558APARA STREET,INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA,L 132.86 296,097.94 113234273.9
514|MULTI PROJECTS LTD MFO0596716 RC56424DITE F16,VGC SHOPPING MALL,VGC V/I,LAGOQ| 132.86 11,014.00 113245287.9
515|/0J0-OSEJI FOLUKE OLAYINKA AA1061510 A1692918| ABOMI CRESCENT OFF ADESOLA AGUDA LA 132.86 2,000.00 113247287.9
516|P.N EHORO AA1062811 A1262856|6 OLD REFINERY ROAD,PORTHARCOURT,RIV| 132.86 14,525.00 113261812.9
517|PERPECTUAL ENTERPRISES MFO0656079 RC241627 NO 16 OLOFIN ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.86 59,427.48 113321240.4
518/PRUDENT BANK AA0361792 RC142191[T 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,V/I,LA| 132.86 20,000.00 113341240.4
519|PRUDENT BANK AA1061509 RC142191[T 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,V/I,LA| 132.86 8,208.56 113349448.9
520|BHOJSONS & CO. NIG. PLC MF 0197026 1053[{29C KOFO ABAYOMI ST, V/I 132.86 450,000.00 113799448.9
521|BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LTD MF0504456 RC311157|FEDERAL OCEAN TERMNAL ONNE 132.86 2,387,000.00 116186448.9
522|WAS-LAME INTL AGENCY NIG LTD MF0504029 RC91399|16 AWOYOKUN STREET ONIPANU PALMGRO' 132.86 19,365.25 116205814.2
523|NIGERIAN SYNTHETIC FABRICS LIMITEMF0578208 4447|PLOT B, BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.86 170,269.29 116376083.5
524|SHELL NIGERIA OIL PRODUCTS LIMITEMF0792174 393746|FREEMAN HOUSE, 21/22 MARINA LAGOS 132.86 606,720.00 116982803.5
525|UNITED NIGERIA TEXTILES PLC MF0800491 3810{2ND FLOOR, UNTL HOUSE, 1 DAVIES STREET]| 132.86 1,799,259.00 118782062.5
526/|BHOJSON & CO LTD MF0744258 1053[29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.86 84,391.69 118866454.1
527|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0850788 384467|PLOT 35 I/TAYLOR STREET V/I LAGOS 132.86 37,551.36 118904005.5
528|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0924470 384467|PLOT 35 I/TAYLOR STREET V/I LAGOS 132.86 9,489.55 118913495.1
529|PZ INDUSTRIES NIG PLC MF0915050 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.86 920,346.00 119833841.1
530|CUTIX PLC MF0800264 50599(17, OLUTOSIN AJAYI STREET, AJAO EST. 132.86 150,132.00 119983973.1
531|J UDEAGBALA & SONS LTD MF0724709 47919|152 ABA OWERRI ROAD, ABA 132.86 555,900.00 120539873.1
532|JOF NIG LTD MF0732580 217096(16/18 OYEFESO STREET, OBANIKORO , 132.86 18,357.90 120558231

533|JOTHAM STEEL CO LTD MF0120728 305500(47/48 PREMIER LOCK-UP STORES UGA 132.86 64,640.00 120622871

534|SA-NWINCO IND. NIG LTD MF0673793 250348(9, DANCO EST. , ONITSHA/ENUGU EXPRESS 132.86 72,020.00 120694891

535|AADE INDUSTRIAL & INVESTMENTS C(MF 0698628 117682|KM 16,IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.86 267,093.75 120961984.7
536|WAHUM COMPANY NIG.LIMITEC MF 0776857 2710(3,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS 132.86 51,690.00 121013674.7
537|BETA DRUGS & CHEM IND LTD MFO0800773 226250|88 AKERELE ST. SURULERE LAGOS 132.86 8,008.00 121021682.7
538|HOESCH PIPE MILLS LTD. MFO0742741 13688|HENRY CARR STREET,IND. ESTATE IKEJA,LA 132.86 276,326.10 121298008.8
539|MERCHANT INVESTORS LTD. MF0918846 14498|63, ENU-OWA STREET,IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.86 8,645.00 121306653.8
540|MICHELIN NIG LTD MF0600201 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA LAGOS 132.86 340,351.34 121647005.1
541|NIGERCHIN ELECT. DEV. CO. LTD MF0669851 6900(PLOT 1, AYODELE DIYAN ROAD IKEJA IND E 132.86 61,320.00 121708325.1
542|OANDO SUPPLY & TRADING LTD MF0765646 480939(2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET,VICTORIA ISLAN 132.86 1,442,100.00 123150425.1
543|SUNSIM INDUSTRIAL CO LTD MF0641965 103090|61, IGA IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMAGBO LA(Q 132.86 28,960.00 123179385.1

123,179,385.14
